ILLINOIS EASTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGES
ILLINOIS EASTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE REPRESENTS FOUR (4) SEPARATE COMMUNITY COLLEGES:
FRONTIER COMMUNITY COLLEGE FAIRFIELD OLNEY CENTRAL OLNEY
LINCOLN TRAIL COLLEGE ROBINSON    WABASH VALLEY COLLEGE MT CARMEL
CATALOG YEAR: 2016-2017 NIU CATALOG: 2017-2018 DATE: JULY 2017
CALENDAR: SEMESTER AA/AS DEGREES: 64 HRS PAGE 1 of 17
EFFECTIVE FOR COURSES TAKEN FALL 2017, SPRING 2018, AND SUMMER 2018
COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSE NUMBER/TITLE   NIU EQUIVALENT IAI CODE
COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM:
THE FIRST DIGIT OF A COURSE NUMBER IS CODED AS FOLLOWS:
     0 – LESS THAN A FRESHMAN-LEVEL COURSE
     1 – FIRST-YEAR COURSE
     2 – SECOND-YEAR COURSE
THE SECOND DIGIT OF A COURSE NUMBER DESIGNATES STATE CLASSIFICATION CODE AS FOLLOWS:
     1 – BACCALAUREATE     7 – ADULT BASIC EDUCATION
     2 – TECHNICAL      8 – ADULT SECONDARY EDUCATION
     4 – REMEDIAL      9 – ESL
     6 – VOCATIONAL SKILLS
THE THIRD DIGIT AND FOURTH DIGIT OF A COURSE DESIGNATES COURSE SEQUENCE WITHIN THAT DISCIPLINE.
ADULT BASIC EDUCATION (ABE) NO CREDIT
ACCOUNTING (ACC)
1101   APPLIED ACCOUNTING GENERAL ELECTIVE
1102 FUNDAMENTALS OF ACCOUNTING GENERAL ELECTIVE
2101 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING  ACCY 206
2102 MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING  ACCY 207
2121 COST ACCOUNTING GENERAL ELECTIVE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING (ADR) NO CREDIT
AGRICULTURE (AGB, AGP, AGR) NO CREDIT
 EXCEPTION:
 1110 INTRO TO AGRICULTURAL ED GENERAL ELECTIVE
ANTHROPOLOGY (ANT)
2101 INTRODUCTION TO ANTHROPOLOGY ANTH 120; SOCIETY & CULTURE S1 900N
2102 CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY ANTH 220; SOCIETY & CULTURE S1 901N
ART (ART)
STUDENTS RECEIVING ART STUDIO (ARTS ELECTIVE) CREDIT FOR COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSES ARE ENCOURAGED
TO SUBMIT A PORTFOLIO OF THEIR WORK FOR POSSIBLE COURSE CREDIT.  PLACEMENT IN MAJOR STUDIO
CLASSES, EXCEPT FOR CORE COURSES, IS BY PORTFOLIO.  CONTACT SCHOOL OF ART FOR INFORMATION ON
APPLICATION AND DATES FOR PORTFOLIO SUBMISSION.
1103 STAINED GLASS I GENERAL ELECTIVE
1104 STAINED GLASS II GENERAL ELECTIVE
1105 ART INTRODUCTION ART ELECTIVE
1112 CRAFT I GENERAL ELECTIVE
1113 INTRODUCTION TO DRAWING ART 100
1114 DESIGN I ART 102
1115 INTRODUCTION TO PAINTING GENERAL ELECTIVE
1116 INTRODUCTION TO CERAMICS ARTS 341
1117 INTRODUCTION TO PHOTOGRAPHY GENERAL ELECTIVE
NOTE: STUDENTS W/1117 MAY SUBMIT PORTFOLIO FOR POSSIBLE SPECIFIC COURSE CREDIT.
1123 DRAWING STUDIO GENERAL ELECTIVE
1124 DESIGN I STUDIO GENERAL ELECTIVE
1125 PAINTING STUDIO GENERAL ELECTIVE
1126 CERAMICS STUDIO GENERAL ELECTIVE
1141  CINEMA APPRECIATION COMS ELECTIVE F2 908
1181 PREHISTORY: ANCIENT & MEDIEVAL ART ARTH ELECTIVE; CREATIVITY F2 901
    & CRITICAL ANALYSIS
2101 UNDERSTANDING ART ARTH 282; CREATIVITY & F2 900
    CRITICAL ANALYSIS
ILLINOIS EASTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGES
ILLINOIS EASTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE REPRESENTS FOUR (4) SEPARATE COMMUNITY COLLEGES:
FRONTIER COMMUNITY COLLEGE FAIRFIELD OLNEY CENTRAL OLNEY
LINCOLN TRAIL COLLEGE ROBINSON    WABASH VALLEY COLLEGE MT CARMEL
CATALOG YEAR: 2016-2017 NIU CATALOG: 2017-2018 DATE: JULY 2017
CALENDAR: SEMESTER AA/AS DEGREES: 64 HRS PAGE 2 of 17
EFFECTIVE FOR COURSES TAKEN FALL 2017, SPRING 2018, AND SUMMER 2018
COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSE NUMBER/TITLE   NIU EQUIVALENT IAI CODE
2105 INTERMEDIATE DRAWING ART 101; CREATIVITY &
    CRITICAL ANALYSIS
2112 DESIGN II ART 103
2113 INTERMEDIATE PAINTING GENERAL ELECTIVE
2114 INTRO TO SCULPTURE GENERAL ELECTIVE
2115 INTERMEDIATE CERAMICS GENERAL ELECTIVE
2116 INTERMEDIATE PHOTOGRAPHY ARTS ELECTIVE
2117 FIBERS & TEXTILES GENERAL ELECTIVE